PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacobus Johannes Wilhelmus Van Dijk	07/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klimrek I.E. B.V.
Street Address:	Europalaan 44
City:	RX Pijnacker
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-2641

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10576979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Pablo E. Tapia

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72998-014400

Pablo E. Tapia

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=72998-014400assign#page1.tif source=72998-014400assign#page2.tif source=72998-014400assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018014 FRAME: 0949

500131578

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

VAN DIJK, Jacobus Johannes Wilhelmus,

residing at Europalaan 44, NL-2641 RX PIJNACKER, The Netherlands;

the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, are inventors of a Greenhouse construction with rail system, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on APRIL 24, 2006, as Serial No. 10/576, 979, and of which inventions and improvements we are the owners; and

WHEREAS, we have invented said invention while employed by EMPLOYER during the course and scope of our employment using the EMPLOYER resources; and

WHEREAS, Klimrek I.E. B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Europalaan 44, NL-2641 RX PIJNACKER, The Netherlands, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and

1

all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and together with any related intellectual property rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or applications, to issue all patents for said inventors to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the forms of this Assignment.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

2

PATENT REEL: 018014 FRAME: 0951

Docket No. 72998-014400/US

First Inventor: VAN DIJK, Jacobus Johannes Wilhelmus

Witnessed By:

Witnessed By:

signature

name:

address: Europalaan

signature

name: address:

Dated July 11th 2006

3

PATENT REEL: 018014 FRAME: 0952